1:51 PM
11/10/22

BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

Accrual Basis

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Cash-County Treas-Gen Subclass
Cash-CVC-Project Account
Cash-LAIF
Checking- CVB (15037665)
Checking - CVCB (15070832)

Total Checking/Savings =~

Other Current Assets
Account’s Receivable
Account's Receivable
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
Unallocated Arrearages Grant

Total Account's Receivable

Charge Backs Receivable
Other Receivables
Prepaid

Insurance

Total Prepaid

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets

Accumulated Depreciation

Community Center

Computer Equipment

Construction In Progress
CIP-Application for CDBG
CIP-Biola Ave Sidewalk-East
CIP-Biola HVAC and Solar
CIP-Groundwater Recharge
CIP-Recycled Water
CIP-S & S improvement
CIP-Water System Upgrade-SRF
CIP-WWTP

Total Construction In Progress

Downtown Improvement
Equipment- Community Center.
Equipment- Sewer

Equipment- Water

Land

Sewer System )

Storm Drainage Basin

Water System

Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

Oct 31, 22

As of October 31, 2022

Oct 31, 21 $ Change % Change
387,024.56 367,354.11 1 9,670.45 5.4%
0.00 815.39 -815.39 -100.0%
287,175.15 285,277.31 1,897.84 0.7%
0.00 36,073.28 -36,073.28 -100.0%
-12,775.47 0.00 -12,775.47 -100.0%
661,424.24 689,520.09 -28,095.85 -4.1%
112,331.02 110,804.51 1,526.51 1.4%
-4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00 0.0%
-53,659.27 0.00 -53,659.27 -100.0%
54,671.75 106,804.51 -52,132.76 -48.8%
508.00 78.00 430.00 551.3%
22,842 64 47,319.44 -24,476.80 -51.7%
16,232.27 13,231.22 3,001.05 22.7%
16,232.27 13,231.22 3,001.05 22.7%
94,254.66 167,433.17 -73,178.51 -43.7%
755,678.90 856,953.26 -101,274.36 -11.8%
-3,967,307.00 -3,967,307.00 0.00 0.0%
923,150.22 782,051.52 141,098.70 18.0%
17,446.45 8,953.38 8,493.07 94.9%
2,185.50 2,185.50 0.00 0.0%
5,660.60 5,660.60 0.00 0.0%
0.00 536,228.90 -536,228.90 -100.0%
112,174.40 111,541.90 632.50 0.6%
263,299.00 263,299.00 0.00 0.0%
30,415.06 29,549.56 865.50 2.9%
365,174.94 365,174.94 0.00 0.0%
14,960.00 0.00 14,960.00 100.0%
793,869.50 1,313,640.40 -519,770.90 -39.6%
1,852,291.92 1,852,291.92 0.00 0.0%
56,335.97 56,335.97 0.00 0.0%
96,059.69 58,166.35 37,893.34 65.2%
54,625.33 54,625.33 0.00 0.0%
194,055.81 194,055.81 0.00 0.0%
2,303,470.54 1,844,337.96 459,132.58 24.9%
792,692.84 792,692.84 0.00 0.0%
2,886,289.64 2,573,116.42 313,173.22 12.2%
6,002,980.91 5,562,960.90 440,020.01 7.9%
6,758,659.81 6,419,914.16 338,745.65 5.3%




1:51 PM ‘ BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

111022 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2022
Oct 31, 22 Oct 31, 21 $ Change % Change
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
'Accounts Payable 80,840.57 46,181.03 34,659.54 75.1%
Total Accounts Payable 80,840.57 46,181.03 34,659.54 75.1%
Other Current Liabilities
Accrued Interest 3,784.00 3,784.00 0.00 0.0%
AFLAC 251.25 131.85 119.40 90.6%
Customer Deposits- Comm Ctr 400.00 800.00 -400.00 -50.0%
Payroll Liabilities 2,606.12 1,320.83 1,285.29 97.3%
Utility Deposits 17,709.79 16,153.04 1,5656.75 9.6%
Total Other Current Liabilities 24,751.16 22,189.72 2,561.44 11.5%
Total Current Liabilities 105,591.73 68,370.75 37,220.98 54.4%
Long Term Liabilities )
Loan - CA Energy Commission 881,905.00 529,143.40 352,761.60 66.7%
Safe Drinking Water- Revolving 39,825.00 48,675.00 -8,850.00 -18.2%
Total Long Term Liabilities 921,730.00 577,818.40 343,911.60 59.5%
Total Liabilities 1,027,321.73 646,189.15 381,132.58 59.0%
Equity . ’
Opening Balance Equity 4,202,750.84 4,202,750.84 0.00 -0.0%
Retained Earnings 1,597,363.42 1,600,023.26 -2,659.84 0.2%
Net Income -68,776.18 -29,049.09 -39,727.09 -136.8%
Total Equity 5,731,338.08 5,773,725.01 -42,386.93 -0.7%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY \ 6,758,659.81 6,419,914.16 338,745.65 5.3%
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BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July through October 2022

1:55 PM

11/10/22
Accrual Basis

Jul - Oct 22 Jul - Oct 21 $ Change % Change
Ordinary Income/Expense '
Income i
Admin Fees 100.00 125.00 -25.00 -20.0%
Rents and Concessions 11,039.00 6,740.00 4,299.00 63.8%
Sales and Services 133,177.68 147,275.91 -14,098.23 -9.6%
Total income 144,316.68 154,140.91 -9,824.23 -6.4%
Expense
Bank Charges 1,076.46 1,561.05 -484.59 -31.0%
Communications 2,419.65 2,516.11 - -96.46 -3.8%
Community Support 2,500.00 - 0.00 2,500.00 100.0%
Computer and Internet 568.23 306.00 262.23 85.7%
Continuing Education 550.00 0.00 550.00 100.0%
Contractual Services
Plant Operations 33,625.06 31,600.00 2,025.06 6.4%
Solar Maintenance 6,397.00 0.00 6,397.00 100.0%
Solid Waste Disposal 24,473.85 32,030.12 -7,556.27 -23.6%
Total Contractual Services 64,495.91 63,630.12 865.79 1.4%
Fees & Assessments 790.00 1,290.00 -500.00 -38.8%
Insurance ' 8,089.18 6,615.64 1,473.54 22.3%
Janitorial 335.05 1,843.53 -1,508.48 -81.8%
Legal Notices and Publishing 0.00 1,528.00 -1,528.00 -100.0%
Licenses and Permits 205.00 0.00 205.00 100.0%
Memberships and Publications 250.00 2,351.00 -2,101.00 -89.4%
Miscellaneous 170.00 0.00 170.00 100.0%
Office . -3,651.50 1,315.83 2,335.67 177.5%
Operating Supplies and Chemical 127.70 0.00 127.70 100.0%
Outside Services/Event Comp. 1,800.00 1,000.00 800.00 80.0%
Penalties 27.27 0.00 27.27 100.0%
Postage and Delivery 180.00 573.00 -393.00 -68.6%
Professional & Specialized Serv
Accounting 6,123.00 4,800.00 1,323.00 27.6%
Engineering & Project Mgt 0.00 1,096.30 -1,096.30 -100.0%
Legal 13,305.00 7,065.35 6,239.65 88.3%
Other Professional Services 2,586.00 1,113.00 1,473.00 132.4%
Research and Monitoring 2,841.81 768.00 2,073.81 270.0%
Total Professional & Specialized Serv 24,855.81 14,842.65 10,013.16 67.5%
Repairs and Maintenance
Equipment 1,893.16 6,506.38 -4,613.22 -70.9%
Landscaping 2,025.00 2,025.00 0.00 0.0%
Structures and Grounds 20,133.58 29,421.45 -9,287.87 -31.6%
Total Repairs and Maintenance 24,051.74 '37,952.83 -13,901.09 -36.6%
Salaries and Wages
Board Member Compensation 2,700.00 1,900.00 800.00 42.1%
Holiday Pay ‘ 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00 100.0%
Overtime Pay 1,879.50 1,834.50 45.00 2.5%
Paid Leave 1,986.00 857.00 1,129.00 131.7%
Payroll Taxes 4,902.98 2,539.22 2,363.76 93.1%
Regular Hourly 50,855.50 25,574.50 25,281.00 98.9%
Total Salaries and Wages 63,469.98 32,705.22 30,764.76 94.1%
Small Tools and Equipment 897.19 59.97 837.22 1.396.1%
Travel 0.00 267.96 -267.96 -100.0%
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1:55 PM

11/10/22
Accrual Basis

BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

July through October 2022

Utilities
Gas and Electric

Total Utilities
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Revenues
Property Tax Revenue
Rents and Leases Received

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jul - Oct 22 Jul - Oct 21 $ Change % Change
14,060.02 14,163.52 -103.50 -0.7%
14,060.02 14,163.52 -103.50 -0.7%
214,570.69 184,522.43 30,048.26 16.3%
-70,254.01 -30,381 52 -39,872.49 -131.2%
1,076.05 275.75 800.30 290.2%
401.78 482.84 -81.06 -16.8%
0.00 573.84 -573.84 -100.0%
1,477.83 1,332.43 145.40 10.9%
1,477.83 1,332.43 145.40 10.9%
-68,776.18 -29,049.09 -39,727.09 -136.8%
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BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

2:01PM

1171022 Transactions by Account

Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2022

Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Debit Credit Balance
Checking - CVCB (15070832) -14,546.40
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Adobe, Inc. X 14.99 -14,561.39
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Officé Depot X 50.40 -14,611.79
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Cleaning On Purpose Plus X 165.05 -14,766.84
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Office Depot X 71.35 -14,838.19
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Google X 172.80 -15,010.99
Deposit 10/06/2022 Deposit X 13,685.33 -1,325.66
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1315 Cruz Ramos X 1,440.07 -2,765.73
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1316 Elaine R. Cervantes X 525.61 -3,281.34
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1317 Marisol Camacho X 906.76 -4,188.10
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1318 Morelia M Avila X 438.00 -4,636.10
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1318 Pedro P Cerna X 876.00 -5,512.10
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1320 Raul Mendoza. X 593.91 -6,106.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1302 AM Consulting Engineers X 6,720.00 -12,826.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1303 California Water Boards X 205.00 -13,031.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1304 Carbajal Landscaping X 1,125.00 -14,156.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1305 Comecast Business X 141.53 -14,297 54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1306 Cuttone & Mastro CPA's X 1,200.00 -15,497.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1307 G&J HVAC X 520.00 -16,017.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1308 Hilda Lopez Espinoza 400.00 -16,417.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1309 Mountain Valley Environmental Services VOID: X 0.00 -16,417.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1310 PG&E X 2,294.10 -18,711.64
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1311 Streamline 50.00 -18,761.64
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1312 VFW Post 5845 X 200.00 -18,961.64
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1313 Watkins Global Security X 308.00 -19,269.64
Bill Pmt -Check 10M11/2022 1314 XiO, Inc. 429.00 -19,698.64
Liability Check 10/11/2022 EFT California State Disbursement Unit Confirmation #: PAY00000000041465492 X 90.46 -19,789.10
Check 10M2/2022 EFT Office Depot X 41.02 -19,830.12
Deposit 10/13/2022 Deposit X 11,621.44 -8,208.68
Check 10/14/2022 EFT US Postal Service X 180.00 -8,388.68
Check 10/14/2022 EFT Adobe, Inc. X 14.99 -8,403.67
Check 10/14/2022 Service Charge X 234.33 -8,638.00
Liability Check 10/17/2022 EFT EDD Confirmation #: 1-590-828-896 X 303.62 -8,841.62
Liability Check 10/17/2022 EFT United States Treasury Confirmation #: 270269093195150 X 2,358.24 -11,289.86
Depasit 10/17/2022 Deposit X 2,037.68 -9,262.18
Deposit 10/20/2022 Deposit X 5,381.91 -3,880.27
Check 10/21/2022 EFT Office Depot X 31.41 -3,911.68
Check 10/21/2022 EFT Office Depot X 51.60 -3,963.28
Check 10/24/2022 EFT Office Depot X 228.28 -4,191.56
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1321 AM Consulting Engineers 2,640.00 -6,831.56
Bilt Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1322 Little Giant 30.00 -6,861.56
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1323 Megg!ﬁ Boranian, Attorney at Law 2,150.00 -9,011.56
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1324 Mid-Valley Disposal 8,003.71 -17,015.27
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1325 Rosie Ortega 400.00 -17,415.27
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1326 Softline Data, Inc. 193.00 -17,608.27
Bitt Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1327 SWRCB - DFA 1,239.34 -18,847.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1328 Terminex 158.00 -19,005.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1329 Verizon Wireless 209138685-00001 199.83 -19,205.44
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1330 VFW Post 5845 200.00 -19,405.44
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1331 Watkins Global Security VOID: X 0.00 -19,405.44
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1336 Cruz Ramos X 1,603.53 -21,008.97
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1337 Elaine R. Cervantes X 769.38 -21,778.35
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1338 Marisol Camacho X 1,008.01 -22,786.36
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1332 Morelia M Avila 438.00 -23,224.36
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1340 Pedro P Cerna X 1,009.00 -24,233.36
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1341 Raul Mendoza. X 703.42 -24,836.78
Biil Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1332 Carlos Rodriguez 100.00 -25,036.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1333 Martha .Madera 100.00 -25,136.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1334 Mercedes .Ramos 100.00 -25,236.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1335 Monique Dolores. 100.00 -25,336.78
Liability Check 10/25/2022 EFT California State Disbursement Unit Transaction #: PAY00000000041637435 X 90.46 25,427 .24
General Journal 10/25/2022 589 To record returned deposit for NSF X 208.00 -25,635.24
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2022 1342 Mountain Valley Environmental Services VOID: X 0.00 -25,635.24
Deposit 10/28/2022 Deposit X 11,232.51 -14,402.73
Check 10/28/2022 EFT Office Depot X 205.75 -14,608.48
Liability Check 10/31/2022 EFT EDD Confirmation #: 1-213-161-312 X 514.53 -15,123.01
Liability Check 10/31/2022 EFT United States Treasury Confirmation #: 270270495759930 X 5416 -15,177.17
Deposit 10/31/2022 Deposit X 2,425.52 -12,751.65
Check 10/31/2022 EFT Home Depot X 2382 -12,775.47
Total Checking - CVCB (15070832) 46,384.39 44,613.46 -12,775.47
TOTAL 46,384.39 44,613.46 -12,775.47
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2:06 PM BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
102 - Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
o July through October 2022

Accrual Basis

Jul - Oct 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Admin Fees 100.00 )
Connection and Turn-On Fees 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Rents and Concessions 11,039.00 25,000.00 -13,961.00 44.2%
Sales and Services 133,177.68 472,500.00 -339,322.32 28.2%
Total Income 144,316.68 502,500.00 -358,183.32 28.7%
Expense ,
Bank Charges 1,076.46 2,000.00 -923.54 53.8%
Communications 2,419.65 8,500.00 -6,080.35 28.5%
Community Support . 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 100.0%
Computer and Internet 568.23 6,800.00 -6,231.77 8.4%
Continuing Education 550.00 5,000.00 -4,450.00 11.0%
Contractual Services
Plant Operations 33,625.06 83,000.00 -49,374.94 40.5%
Solar Maintenance 6,397.00
Solid Waste Disposal 24,473.85 90,000.00 -65,526.15 27.2%
Total Contractual Services 64,495.91 173,000.00 -108,504.09 37.3%
Employee Group Insurance 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Fees & Assessments 790.00 6,000.00 -5,210.00 13.2%
Fuels 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
Insurance 8,089.18 26,000.00 -17,910.82 31.1%
Janitorial 335.05
Legal Notices and Publishing 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
Licenses and Permits 205.00 43,025.00 -42,820.00 0.5%
Memberships and Publications 250.00 6,500.00 -6,250.00 3.8%
Miscellaneous 170.00 500.00 -330.00 34.0%
Office 3,651.50 8,000.00 -4,348.50 45.6%
Operating Supplies and Chemical 127.70 1,000.00 -872.30 12.8%
Outside Services/Event Comp. 1,800.00 5,000.00 -3,200.00 36.0%
Penalties 27.27 500.00 -472.73 5.5%
Pest Control 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Postage and Delivery 180.00 3,500.00 -3,320.00 51%
Professional & Specialized Serv )
Accounting 6,123.00 17,500.00 -11,377.00 35.0%
Audit Fee 0.00 10,500.00 -10,500.00 0.0%
Engineering & Project Mgt 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Legal 13,305.00 40,000.00 -26,695.00 33.3%
Other Professional Services 2,586.00 500.00 2,086.00 517.2%
Research and Monitoring 2,841.81 5,000.00 -2,158.19 56.8%
Total Professional & Specialized Serv 24,855.81 78,500.00 -53,644.19 31.7%
Rents and Leases Expense
Equipment 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%
Total Rents and Leases Expense 0.00 300.00 ~300.00 0.0%
Repairs and Maintenance
Equipment 1,893.16 1,000.00 893.16 189.3%
Landscaping 2,025.00 8,500.00 -6,475.00 23.8%
Maintenance Agreement 0.00 6,400.00 -6,400.00 0.0%
Structures and Grounds 20,133.58 50,000.00 -29,866.42 40.3%
Total Repairs and Maintenance 24,051.74 65,900.00 -41,848.26 36.5%
Salaries and Wages
Board Member Compensation 2,700.00 10,000.00 -7,300.00 27.0%
Holiday Pay 1,146.00 3,000.00 -1,854.00 38.2%
Overtime Pay 1,879.50 3,000.00 -1,120.50 62.7%
Paid Leave 1,986.00
Payroll Taxes 4,902.98 10,500.00 -5,597.02 46.7%
Regular Hourly 50,855.50
Salaries 0.00 100,000.00 -100,000.00 0.0%
Total Salaries and Wages 63,469.98 126,500.00 -63,030.02 50.2%
Services Charges-Fresno County 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
Small Tools and Equipment 897.19
Travel 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
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2:06 PM

11/10/22
Accrual Basis

BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July through October 2022

Utilities
Gas and Electric

Total Utilities
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Revenues
Property Tax Revenue
Special Assessment Revenue

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jul - Oct 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
14,060.02 57,000.00 -42,939.98 24.7%

14,060.02 57,000.00 -42,939.98 24.7%
214,570.69 634,325.00 -419,754.31 33.8%
-70,254.01 -131,825.00 61,570.99 53.3%
1,076.05 5,000.00 -3,923.95 21.5%
401.78 57,000.00 -56,598.22 0.7%
0.00 14,000.00 -14,000.00 0.0%
1,477.83 76,000.00 -74,522.17 1.9%
1,477.83 76,000.00 -74,522.17 1.9%
-68,776.18 -55,825.00 -12,951.18 123.2%
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2:48 PM BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

11/07/22 Reconciliation Summary
Checking - CVCB (15070832), Period Ending 10/31/2022

Oct 31, 22
Beginning Balance 30,276.34
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 64 items -62,405.32
Deposits and Credits - 8 items 46,384.39
Total Cleared Transactions -16,020.93
Cleared Balance 14,255.41
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items -27,030.88
Total Uncleared Transactions -27,030.88
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022 «12,775.47
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 18 items -16,706.95
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 12,471.53
Total New Transactions -4,235.42
Ending Balance -17,010.89
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2:48 PM ~ BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

11/07/22 Reconciliation Detail ,
- Checking - CVCB (15070832), Period Ending 10/31/2022 -

Type Date Num Name - Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance . 30,276.34
Cleared Transactions ] .
Checks and Payments - 64 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/16/2022 1228 VFW Post 5845 X -200.00 -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2022 1243 Little Giant X -50.00 -250.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2022 1270 VFW. Post 5845 X -200.00 -450.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2022 1269 Streamline X -50.00 -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1285 Mid-Valley Disposal X -8,298.26 -8,798.26
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1286 Mountain Valley Env... X -8,281.25 -17,079.51
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1284 Meggin Boranian, At... X -6,180.00 -23,259.51
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1280 AM Consulting Engi... X -5,220.00 -28,479.51
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1281 Ker West Newspapers X -1,498.00 -29,977 51
Paycheck 09/27/2022 1296 Cruz Ramos X -1,440.07 -31,417.58
Paycheck 09/27/2022 1297 Elaine R. Cervantes X -569.03 -31,986.61
Paycheck 09/27/2022 1299 Morelia M Avila X 444 .84 -32,431.45
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1287 Sebastian Telephone X 422.88 -32,854.33
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1279 Alma Gonzalez X -400.00 -33,254.33
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1290 Watkins Global Sec... X -264.00 -33,518.33
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1282 Kings Basin Water ... X -250.00 -33,768.33
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1288 Verizon Wireless X -204.41 -33,972.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1289 VFW Post 5845 X -200.00 -34,172.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1294 Monique Dolores. X -200.00 -34,372.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1295 .Reyes Lozano. X -100.00 -34,472.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1293 Mercedes .Ramos X -100.00 -34,572.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1292 Martha .Madera X -100.00 -34,672.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 1283 Little Giant X -50.00 -34,722.74
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Google X -172.80 -34,895.54
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Cleaning On Purpos... X -155.05 -35,050.59
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Office Depot X -71.35 -35,121.94
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Office Depot X -50.40 - -35,172.34
Check 10/03/2022 EFT Adobe, Inc. X -14.99 -35,187.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1302 AM Consulting Engi... X -6,720.00 -41,907.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1310 PG&E X -2,294.10 -44,201.43
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1315 Cruz Ramos X -1,440.07 -45,641.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1306 Cuttone & Mastro C... X -1,200.00 -46,841.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1304 Carbajal Landscaping X -1,125.00 -47,966.50
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1317 Marisol Camacho X -906.76 -48,873.26
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1319 Pedro P Cemna X -876.00 -49,749.26
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1320 Raul Mendoza. X -593.91 -50,343.17
Paycheck 10/11/2022 1316 Elaine R. Cervantes X -525.61 -50,868.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1307 G&J HVAC X -520.00 -51,388.78
Paycheck . 10/11/2022 1318 Morelia M Avita X -438.00 -51,826.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1313 - Watkins Global Sec... X -308.00 -52,134.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1303 California Water Bo... X -205.00 -52,339.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1312 VFW Post 5845 X -200.00 -52,539.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1305 Comcast Business X -141.53 -52,681.31
Liability Check 10/11/2022 EFT California State Disb... X -90.46 -52,771.77
Check 10/12/2022 EFT Office Depot X -41.02 -52,812.79
Check 10/14/2022 X -234.33 -53,047.12
Check 10/14/2022 EFT US Postal Service X -180.00 -53,227.12
Check 10/14/2022 EFT Adobe, Inc. X -14.99 -53,242 11
Liability Check 10/17/2022 EFT United States Treas... X -2,358.24 -55,600.35
Liability Check 10/17/2022 EFT EDD X -303.62 -55,903.97
Check 10/21/2022 EFT Office Depot X -51.60 -55,955.57
Check 10/21/2022 EFT Office Depot X -31.41 -55,986.98
Check ) 10/24/2022 EFT Office Depot X -228.28 -56,215.26
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1336 Cruz Ramos X -1,603.53 -57,818.79
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1340 Pedro P Cerna X -1,009.00 -58,827.79
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1338 Marisol Camacho X -1,008.01 -59,835.80
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1337 Elaine R. Cervantes X -769.38 -60,605.18
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1341 Raul Mendoza. X -703.42 -61,308.60
General Journal 10/25/2022 589 X -208.00 -61,516.60
Liability Check 10/25/2022 EFT California State Disb... X -90.46 -61,607.06
Check 10/28/2022 EFT Office Depot X -205.75 -61,812.81

X -514.53 -62,327.34

Liabitity Check 10/31/2022 EFT EDD
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2:43 PM
11/07/22

BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

Checking - CVCB (15070832), Pericd Ending 10/31/2022

Type Date Num

Name

Liability Check 10/31/2022 EFT

Check 10/31/2022 EFT
Total Checks and Payments
Deposits and Credits - 9 items

Deposit 10/06/2022

Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1309

Deposit 10/13/2022

Deposit 10/17/2022

Deposit : 10/20/2022 i

Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1331

Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2022 1342

Deposit 10/28/2022

Deposit 10/31/2022

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items

Bili Pmt -Check 08/30/2022 1238
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1314
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1308
" Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 1311
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1324
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1321
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1323
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1327
Paycheck 10/25/2022 1339
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1325
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1330
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1329
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1326
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1328
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1332
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1334
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1335
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1333
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2022 1322

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022

New Transactions
: Checks and Payments - 18 items
Bill Pmt -Check

11/04/2022 EFT

Bill Pmt -Check . 11/08/2022 1348
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 1345
Paycheck | . 11/08/2022 1354
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 1343
Paycheck: 11/08/2022 1356
Paycheck 11/08/2022 1358
Paycheck 11/08/2022 1359
Paycheck 11/08/2022 1355
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 - 1347

- Paycheck 11/08/2022 1357
Bill Pmt ~-Check 11/08/2022 1352
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 1346
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 1351
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 1344
Bill Pmt -Check

11/08/2022 1349

United States Treas...
Home Depot

Mountain Valley Env...

Watkins Global Sec...

Mountain Valley Env...

Bryant L. Jolley, CPA
XiO, Inc.

Hilda Lopez Espinoza
Streamline
Mid-Valley Disposal
AM Consulting Engi...

Meggin Boranian, At...

SWRCB - DFA
Morelia M Avila
Rosie Ortega
VFW Post 5845
Verizon Wireless
Softline Data, Inc.
Terminex

Carlos Rodriguez
Mercedes .Ramos
Monique Dolores.
Martha .Madera
Little Giant

Sebastian Telephone

Mountain Valley Env...

Cuttone & Mastro C...
Cruz Ramos

Carbajal Landscaping
Marisol Camacho
Pedro P Cerna

Raul Mendoza.
Elaine R. Cervantes
Martin Arguelles
Morelia M Avila
Watkins Global Sec...
Jorgensen Co.

VFW Post 5845
Comcast Business
Rosie Ortega

CIr
X
X

KX XXX XXX

Amount Balance
-54.16 -62,381.50
-23.82 -62,405.32

-62,405.32 -62,405.32
13,685.33 13,685.33
0.00 13,685.33
11,621.44 25,306.77
2,037.68 27,344 .45
5,381.91 32,726.36
0.00 32,726.36

0.00 32,726.36
11,232.51 43,958.87
2,425.52 46,384.39
46,384.39 46,384.39
-16,020.93 -16,020.93
-16,020.93 14,255.41
-10,100.00 -10,100.00
-429.00 -10,529.00
-400.00 -10,929.00
-50.00 -10,979.00
-8,003.71 -18,982.71
-2,640.00 -21,622.71
-2,150.00 -23,772.71
-1,239.34 -25,012.05
-438.00 -25,450.05
-400.00 -25,850.05
-200.00 -26,050.05
-199.83 -26,249.88
-193.00 -26,442.88
-158.00 -26,600.88
-100.00 -26,700.88
-100.00 -26,800.88
-100.00 -26,900.88
-100.00 -27,000.88
-30.00 -27,030.88
-27,030.88 -27,030.88
-27,030.88 -27,030.88
-43,051.81 -12,775.47
-426.93 -426.93
-6,842.03 -7,268.96
-1,915.00 -9,183.96
-1,440.07 -10,624.03
-965.00 -11,589.03
-906.76 -12,495.79
-861.40 -13,357.19
-730.79 -14,087.98
-569.02 -14,657.00
-400.00 -15,057.00
-383.25 -15,440.25
-374.00 -15,814.25
-278.71 -16,092.96
-200.00 -16,292.96
-141.53 -16,434.49
-132.00 -16,566.49

-Page 2



2:48 PM BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

11/07/22 Reconciliation Detail
Checking - CVCB (15070832), Period Ending 10/31/2022

Type ~ Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Liability Check 11/08/2022 EFT California State Disb... -90.46 -16,656.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 1350 Streamline ’ -50.00 -16,706.95

Total Checks and Payments -16,706.95 -16,706.95
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Deposit 11/04/2022 392.76 392.76

Deposit 11/04/2022 12,078.77 12,471.53

Total Deposits and Credits 12,471.53 12,471.53

Total New Transactions : -4,235.42 -4,235.42

Ending Balance -47,287.23 -17,010.89

Page 3




Central 'Vaiiéy Community Bank

Gl - Statement Endmg 10/31/2022
7100 N. Financial Dr. STE 101 Page 1 0f 10
Fresno, CA 93720 '
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED Managing Your Accounts
N m .
| A Customer Service (800) 298-1775
BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT B Bzaztnﬁl—me (800) 298-1775
PO BOX 57 y = (24-hours)
BIOLA CA 93606-0057 : : 7100 N. Financial Drive,
. s ‘ <8 Mallmg Address  Ste. 101
Fresno, CA 93720
Q Website www.cveb.com

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
STANDARD ANALYSIS CHECKING KOXXKXKXXKXXXXKB32 $14,255.41

STANDARD ANALYSIS CHECKING- 2000

Account Summary

Date Description Amount
10/01/2022 Beginning Balance $30,276.34
22 Credit(s) This Period $46,416.99
66 Debit(s) This Period $62,437.92

10/31/2022 Ending Balance $14,255.41

Member

EYEbic



Statement Ending 10/31/2022 Page 2 of 10

!N CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Call us at (800) 298-1775, write us at 7100 N. Financial Dr., Ste. 101, Fresno, CA 93720 or email us at customerservice@eveh.com as soon as you can if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if
you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no fater than 60 days after we sent the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

1. Telt us your name and account number, (if any).

2. Describe the error or the fransfer you afe unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more information.

3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
We will investigate your complaintand will correct any error promptly. if we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you think is an error, so that you will
have use of the money during the time it takes to eomplete our investigation. If a notice of error involves unauthorized use of your paint of sale debit card with the Visa logo when itis used as a Visa point
of sale card, we will provide provxsnonal credit within five {5) business days after you notify us so that will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. For business
account Electronic Transfer disputes, please refer to your business debit card agreement.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

WHAT TO DO IF YOU THINK YOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT
if you think there is an error on your statement, write us at:
7100 N. Financial Dr., Ste. 101
Fresno, CA 93720
In your lefter, give us the following information:
Account information: Your name and account number Dollar amount: The doflar amount of the suspected error. Description of Problem: if you think there is an error on your bill,
describe what you believe is wrong and why you belisve itis a mistake.
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.
You must nolify us of any potential errors in wiiting. You may call us, but we are not required fo investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in question.
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:
We cannot fry fo coflect the amount in question, or report you as definquent on that amount;
The charge in question may remain on your stafement, and we may continue fo charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determme that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the
amountin question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.
While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance.
We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit fine.

" REPRESENTED ITEMS

When an ifem drafted by you (such as a check or preauthorized debit) is presented for payment and it exceeds the amount of funds available in your account, that item may be retumed to the sending
bank or merchant and may be subject to a Non-Sufficient Funds Fee also known as NSF. Please be aware that the item may be re-presented to us multiple times for payment resulting in recurring

NSF fees. There is no limit to the number of fimes the item can be re-presented in an effort fo be paid. It is not ourintent fo charge you multiple fimes when the item is re-presented for payment; however,
we are unable to differentiate whether an item is a first time presentment or a re-presentment. Please review your account statement and if our system charged you an NSF fee after the item was
first presented, notify Customer Service at (559) 298-1775 or your local banking center and we will reverse the NSF fee.

IPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR OPEN END CREDIT LINE, IF ANY {EXCLUDING BUS}NSS PURPOSE LINES OF CREDIT.) :

This statement covers the period through the statement date shown.
Method Used fo Determine the Balance on Which Interest Will Be Computed. We figure the interest charge on your Credit Line Account by applymg the perfodic rate to the “da]ly balance” of your
Credit Line Account for each day in the bifling cydle. To get the dally balance, we take the beginning balance of your Credit Line Account each day, and any new advances and subtract any payments o
credits and any unpaid interest or other finance charges. This gives us the “daily balance.”

Method of Determining the Amount of Interest Charges. The interest charged to your Credit Line is determined by applying the applicable daily “Periodic Rate fo the balance described herein. Then
we add together the periodic interest charges for each day in the billing cycle.

CHECKING ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

Outstanding Check# Amount 1. Compare each enclosed check or Image-Check with your check stub or check register and mark paid.

2. Bank balance shown on front of statement .

3. Compare any deposits shown on statement, including bank
originated credits, with those entered in your check register.
Add any not shown on statement |

4, Sub-Total.

5. Subtract fotal of outstanding checks . __

6. AccountBalance .

7. Your check book balance

8. Subtract any bank charges including monthly service charge
and automatic payments or transfers you have authorized
and which have been deducted on this statement

TOTAL 9. Adjusted check book balance

IMPORTANT: Adjusted check book should agree with account balance. Descriptions of ACH items are printed as supplied by originating company.

Please examine this statement and enclosed items at once. Report the loss or theft of any checks issued for this account immediately. If no error is reported within 60 days, this statement will be
considered correct. All items credited are subject t6 final payment.

Momber

FDIC

Dy et
LENQER



Statement Ending 10/31/2022 Page 3 of 10

STANDARD ANALYSIS CHECKING-XX000 (IXKB32 (continued)

Represented Items — When an‘item drafted by you (such as a check or preauthorized debit) is
presented for payment and it exceeds the amount of funds available in your account, that item may.
be returned to the sending bank or merchant and may be subject to a Non-Sufficient Funds Fee also
known as NSF. Please be aware that the item may be re-presented to us multiple times for payment
resulting in recurring NSF fees. There is no limit to the number of times the item can be re-presented
in an effort to be paid. It is not our intent to charge you multiple times when the item is re-presented
for payment; however, we are unable to differentiate whether an item is a first time presentment or a
re-presentment. Please review your account statement and if our system charged you an NSF
fee after the item was first presented, notify Customer Service at (559) 298-1775 or your local
banking center and we will reverse the NSF fee.

Deposits
Date Description _ ' Amount
10/07/2022  REMOTE CAPTURE DEPOSIT » $13,685.33
10/11/2022 ~ XX3416 POS REFUND 10/06 20:43 OFFICE DEPOT 11 FREMONT CA 28884953 (084953 $32.60
10/14/2022  REMOTE CAPTURE DEPOSIT : $11,621.44
10/21/2022  REMOTE CAPTURE DEPOSIT $5,381.91
10/28/2022  REMOTE CAPTURE DEPOSIT $11,232.51
Electronic Credits _ .
Date Description N Amount
10/05/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U $226.52
10/06/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U ' $5197.19
10/06/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U L $485.95
10/11/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U ‘ $132.48
10/11/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U _ » $429.71
10/12/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U ' $170.66
10/14/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U $101.19
10/17/2022 HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U 293.98
10/19/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U $360.57
10/20/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U ‘ $97.19
10/20/2022 - HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U $150.00
10/20/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U - ‘ 322.45
10/21/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U 326.09
10/24/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U 288.57
10/26/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U $252.19
10/27/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U $206.82
10/27/2022  HAMER ENTERPRISE CORP PAY 293U $421.64
Electronic Debits . ‘
Date Description : Amount
10/03/2022  XX3416 DDA RECURR 10/02 11:56 Adobe Inc San Jo CA 00000000 5YFLESH2I6GQ ‘ $14.99
10/03/2022 XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 09/29 00:16 OFFICE DEPOT 11 800-463-3768 CA 00000000 $50.40
002072
10/03/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 09/29 03:16 OFFICE DEPOT 11 800-463-3768 CA 00000000 $71.35
. 002080
10/03/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 09/29 22:36 IN * CLEANING ON 5538-9407461 CA 00000000 $155.05
086865 : :
10/03/2022  XX3424 DDA RECURR 10/01 14:32 GOOGLE GSUITE_b 650-2530000 CA 00000000 $172.80
v 069585 :
10/03/2022___MER BK. MTHLY DISC 056220018681712 ' $73.83
10/11/2022  EXPERTPAY EXPERTPAY 942489089 590.46
10/12/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 10/11 19:17 OFFICE DEPOT 11 800-463-3768 CA 39923379 532.60
023379
10/12/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 10/11 06:16 OFFICE DEPOT 11 800-463-3768 CA 39923387 $41.02
023387
10/14/2022  XX3416 DDA RECURR 10/14 15:06 Adobe Inc San Jo CA 00000000 646D9VRLH7ZI $14.99
10/14/2022  XX3418 CHK PURCHASE 10/13 18:48 USPS PO 05074406 BIOLA CA 00000000 042837 $180.00
10/17/2022 ~ EMPLOYMENT DEVEL EDD EFTPMT 1716696736 $303.62

10/17/2022  IRS USATAXPYMT 270269093195150 i $2,358.24



Statement Ending 10/31/2022 Page 4 of 10
STANDARD ANALYSIS CHECKING-2000000000(XX832 (continued)
Electronic Debits (continued)
Date Description Amount
10/21/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 10/19 22:43 OFF!CE DEPOT 11 800-463-3768 CA 4478871 8 $31.41
088718 -
10/21/2022 ©  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 10/19 22: 43 OFFlCE DEPOT 11 800-463-3768 CA 44788726 $51.60
088726 . C
10/24/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 10/19 22:43 OFFICE DEPOT 11 800-463-3768 CA 51619426 $228.28
019426 i :
10/25/2022  EXPERTPAY EXPERTPAY 942489089 $90.46
10/28/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 10/27 17 00 OFFICE DEPOT #64 800-463-3768 CA 44883618 $205.75
083618 :
10/31/2022  XX3416 CHK PURCHASE 10/27 17:08 HOMEDEPOT.COM 800-430-3376 GA 00000000 - . $23.82
031795 :
10/31/2022  IRS USATAXPYMT 270270495759930 $54.16
10/31/2022 EMPLOYMENT DEVEL EDD EFTPMT 2016419488 $514.53
Other Debits
Date Description ~ Amount
10/14/2022  Analysis Charges September 2022 $160.50
10/25/2022  RETURNED DEPOSIT ITEMS $208.00
Checks Cleared -
Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
1228 . 10/19/2022 . $200.00 1299” 10/18/2022 $444.84
1243* - 10/05/2022 $50.00 1302* 10/19/2022 $6,720.00
1269 10/11/2022 $50.00 1303 10/26/2022 '$205.00
1270 10/19/2022 $200.00 1304 10/21/2022 $1,125.00
1279" 10/04/2022 $400.00 » 1305 10/19/2022 $141.53
1280 10M17/2022 $5,220.00 1306 10/19/2022 $1,200.00
1281 ‘ 10/05/2022 $1,498.00 1307 10/18/2022 $520.00
1282 . 10/03/2022 » : .$250.00 1310° - 10/19/2022 $2,294.10
1283 10/05/2022 $50.00 1312* 10/19/2022 $200.00
1284 10/04/2022 $6,180.00 1313 10/21/2022 $308.00
1285 10/11/2022 $8,298.26 1315* 10/18/2022 $1,440.07
1286 10/04/2022 $8,281.25 1316 10/27/2022 $525.61
1287 10/03/2022 $422.88 1317 10/12/2022 $906.76
1288 10/04/2022 $204.41 1318 10/18/2022 $438.00
1289 10/19/2022 ' $200.00 1319 10/13/2022 $876.00
1280 10/03/2022 $264.00 1320 10/13/2022 $593.91
1292* _ 10/06/2022 $100.00 ) 1336 10/28/2022 $1,603.53
1293 10/12/2022 $100.00 1337 10/27/2022 $769.38
1294 10/12/2022 $200.00 1338 10/26/2022 $1,008.01
1295 10/27/2022 $100.00 1340™ 10/27/2022 $1,009.00
1296 10/04/2022 . $1,440.07 _ © 1341 10/27/2022 $703.42
1297 10/03/2022 $569.03

* Indicates skipped check number

Overdraft and Returned ltem Fees

Total for this period

Total year-to-date

Total Overc_lfaﬁ Fees’ $0.00

$0.00

Total Returned ltem Fees = $0.00

$0.00




Statement Ending 10/31/2022

Page 5 of 10

- 1533 o T 1243
! BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ] BIGLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
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;o o Rkt % Z M/ . %
fEMO .;:,:Tr:‘f”:‘, - P W “MEtG i e R SAATAE
RIS POORZEAM K32RA377265 D45 Ofomaze ERNES WOOLETO® 1532k2377 20812 DES u?uaaau'
#1269 10/11/2022 $50.00 #1270 10/19/2022 $200.00
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B L : 1279 L
b L0 510 UYZLAETIEAID w0 )
BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT i S /. 2 £ BO, B ia]: F-p Yulal:
ST ‘CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK AL Ly g
HOLA, GABIENE sasrrnAn alTie022 § SUUDS SEN Y, 14 o
! S s A P
. E 21 9UNG 1994 (IS N 0SLS
g?‘ybg Er;z Al Gonzalsz G000 § 9 steeutum Bunnsuon Ny
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1281 = ~T3E5
BlOLA ccmnunm' SERVICES DISTRICT BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
. CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK 4926 N SEVENTH
£y s g i v e
1 .
Ay g 3;5 Ket West Newspapers $1.488.00 % ; IS o Kings Basin Water Authorlly
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j I=) E 1587
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posgx myw N c:mmv»\;.mc?mu?am BANK ! i ] R Tt 02712022 1
1
1
YR Litlle Glant PATa 0¥ Meggin Boranian, Atiomey atLaw $6,180.00 E
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1285 . . 1286 1
BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ’ BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT i
: “asNSpan ST CENTRAL ALLEY CoMMUNITY SaNK i CENTRAL VALLEY GOMMUNTTY BANK .
i% RIOLA, CA 53808 o721 TR0z i BIOLA, CA 83606 037726211 aRTI022 j
H H
i .
| i BYTOTHE i ally Disposal $8.208.26 i i PAYTOTHE  Mauntaln Valley Envionmantst Services $78.28125 % |
i‘ Eight Theusand Two Hundred Ninety-Eight and 26/100 DOLLARS f 3 Eight Thousand Two Hundrad Elghty-One and 251100 DOLLARS §
¢
B ] . Mountaln Valley Envircnmental Services
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#1285 10/11/2022 $8,298.26 #1286 10/04/2022 $8,281.25
T587 " . Frr T pm——n 1288
BIOLA COMMUNITV SERV]CES DISTRICT . 0 : BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
gx, CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BARK . . ‘Ezﬂlos?'oi"s‘;‘sr CERTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANWK
BI0LR, S sakta . et ojo712092 3 BOLA, CA 63508 PITIRN BIZTI02E 3
H 5
PAY TO THE ) § BAYTO THE ¥
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1255 Fai — T F——
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3 - .. N
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-z ‘3 %f?-
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— - - 1283
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adik cawe stz srrrenzz o s T B
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§
EH
-BRbIG e Monique Dofores. T or"  Reyes Lozana. ) $100.00 E
“Two Huridred and 00/100° Cne Hundred and 00100 3 DOLLARS 3
H
’ Ionique Dalores Reyas Lozano a
P.0. Box 167 P.O. Box 208 < B
| Biola, CA 53606 Biola, CA 83606 EhE 2 ‘
: MEMO - mmzua 1 ATHGILD, mw!!k - J
2 S, -2~ 7 - . Jttln
»00 k235" 123 77 2 Oa5 0708332 N
#0031 290 2125437726 045 O7CB3ae 0 . griareERs Oi

#1294 10/12/2022 $200.00 #1295 10/27/2022 $100.00



Statement Ending 10/31/2022 Page 7 of 10

BICLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
495N SEVENTH ST
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m— re—— =

BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
2925 N SEVENTH ST

Califarnla Water Boards
P.0, Box 1888 .
Sagramento, Ca 86812

CEXTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK.
20 Es hsiiles Q12712022 i st CA s ALY svarrzrizi HTY BARX Pa— 5
5 . .
§ 5
ooy, Cnz Ramos G107 § PAYTOTHE  Slaine R Carvarles §stos %
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wOORERB® WiEAE3IPPR6ENL OS5 QROA3 SN : A‘f":,’: NOUIaatH 112e3377260 OLE Doz Ee
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7223\ Celesie Ave.

Fresne, CA 93723
MEMO - mn RaR
E Pay Period: 08/23/2022 - 10/06/2022
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OB 67 CRNTRAL VALLEY COUMUNTTY BANK v T eRINSEVENHaT CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNTY BANK
BIOLA, CA$3608 i 101172022 1 A 83605 s 101172022
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Pedto P Cemna Raul Mendaza.
12625 West H Street 5} 12718 E. Streat [ f
Bicla, CA 63606 o h Binla, CA 93606 Vﬂlfm ‘1§f Zﬁ QFE 2
3 MEMO .
N Mero ez ooz &Mﬂ“@,m (ﬂ b Pay Perlod: 09/23/2022 - 10/08/2022 Coonyy' & gyt~ i
#0013 43¢ 1242003772617 D35 QPORIaw 7/ OD&320" 12224a3T7261 045 OP0B3ae U
#1319 10/13/2022 5876.00 #1320 10/13/2022 $5983.91
——— =
F—v 1338 1337
BIOLA COMMUNITY SERYICES DISTRI
| BIOLACOMMUNITY SERVIGES DISTRICT . Rl ot
POHDCK S7 wvmmamx BIUPIE e&xﬂg;m CENTRAL VA%EE%%?:K‘I;WNH\' BANK
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©On Thousand Six Hundred Three and 53/100° DOLLARS g Seven Hundred Slxty-Nine and 38100 DOLLARS g
Cruz Ramos a Elaine R. Cervantes
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BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
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